Decision No.\_\_\_\_\_\_333558

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the applications of CENTRAL MENDOCINO COUNTY POWER COMPANY and CALIFORNIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY for an ) order: (a) authorizing Central Mendocino County Power Company to transfer and convey its utility assets and properties to Cali-fornia Public Service Company; ) Ì ) J (b) expressly authorizing California ) Public Service Company to acquire from ) Central Mendocino County Power Company the J Utility assets and properties of Central Mendocino County Power Company; (c) authorizing California Public Ser-vice Company to issue an additional j ) ) ) ) value of its capital stock (3,800 shares at the par value of \$25 each). )

ORIGINAL

Application No. 23477

BY THE COMMISSION:

## SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paragraph 8 of the order in Decision No. 33223, dated June 18, 1940, as amended by Decision No. 33771, dated December 30, 1940, reading:

"8. Central Mendocino County Power Company, within thirty (30) days after it transfers and conveys the assets and properties as herein authorized, shall file with the Commission the following documents:-"

be, and the same is hereby, amended so as to read:

8. Central Mendocino County Power Company, within ninety (90) days after it transfers and conveys the assets and properties as herein authorized, shall file with the Commission the following documents:

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 33223, dated June 18, 1940, as amended by Decision No. 33771, dated December 30, 1940, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Second Supplemental Order.

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this <u>250</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1941.

venno Commissioners